Yjamato

Parts List

PNEUMATIC UNDER THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE
PNEUMATIC TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMING DEVICE

UT-A, UT

CLASS & DEVICES

VC2700M

UT-A32 UT-A34F UT-A34FA UT ST2-A ST2

% YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MF6. 60, LTD.



K=Y IUANDRA

R=YUZNCERENTVENS—DOTERAEXHAEXEEZRDLTVET,
A% I FIRELTH BT, BHEEOY 1 XTT.

2SN (Parts No. OBlcER#EEThTWET, )
[ ] REIONR—YUYINIHLT, SEZXEEINBRZERDLTWVWET,
[ ] AWIXIBParts No. RUORIEDORIR
¢ FEONR—YUZRMNIHLT, SEEMENLEBRRTETILZRDULTVWET,

BREXDOERD ZER

Y ZONR=VURMIEHINTWBIHEEZ EXORIE, Parts No(fIZIE. 3500201) THEWLF
ER

Y 0068011 MiFEIF. 0068011X(F68011 TTEX TS,

Y IFPFa—THEXDOBRERBFLERSZEISETE,

BE. TON—VIYRNDEHEEIE, XRICEDEEINZBELHDEITDTSTETEIW,

How to use this Parts List

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside
diameter X Width.
Numbers on a connector show sizes of joints.

Explanation of Marks (marked at the Side of Part No.)
[ 1 means this part is changed from the previous Parts List.
Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like.
€ means this part and model is added to the previons Parts List.

How to place an order for the parts
¥ When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state the Parts No.
(e.9.3500201) which you require so that we can deliver the correct Parts to you.
Y When the Part No.is “0068011" , please place an order for the part by showing “0068011"
or “68011" .
¥ When ordering Air Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length.

This Parts Listis subject to change without notice.



Contents

HR

UT-A DEVICE(1)

UT-A%E(1)

e

UT-A DEVICE(2) UT-ARIE(2) 2
UT-A DEVICE(3) UT-AKIE(3) 3
UT-A32, UT-A34F DEVICE(4) UT-A32, UT-A34F%E(4) 4
UT-A34FA DEVICE(4) UT-A34FAKIE(4) 5
ST2-A DEVICE ST2-ARE 6
UT DEVICE(1) UTRE(T) 7
UT DEVICE(2) UTEE(2) 8
UT DEVICE(3) UT EE(3) 9
UT DEVICE(4) UT KE(4) 10
ST2 DEVICE ST2%iE&E 11




UT-A ] DEVICE(1)

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT-AOO DEVICE(1)
e

UT-AOOFEE(T)

1

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 1095007 Speed Controller(AS1001F-04) 2—kRay ~kO—> 1
2 1096029 Vinyl Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) =LA F(8) -
3 0023381 Cord Clamp(6N- @ 10.6) A—RISV7 1
4-1 0094491 Cord Clamp(2N- ® 3.4)(without ST2-A) A—RI SV 1
4-2 0063612 Cord Clamp(4N-®6.8) (withST2-A) A—Ro V7 1
5 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) xRy 2
6 0022836 Synchronizer Positioning Pin Ry arEY 1
7 0022837 Synchronizer Cushion RIvareEyoviay 1
8 009736 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) Exy 1
9 3151010 Air Wiper C. Set(2) IF7T710/RE2) 1

10 3151011 Air Wiper Support I7 7 JEHHR 1
11 3151012 Air Wiper iy R (VAN 1
12 000538 Washer A 4
13 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) TRy 4
14

15 3100529 Thread Pull-off Eyelet RIEAE 1
16 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) kxy 2
17 3500530 Thread Pull-off Bar RIEAE 1
18 0063076 Swing-proof Spring FiE A EEIR/INR 1
19 0077179 Retaining Ring AbwyFU>y 1
20 3500514 [3101275] Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HIEXT YU (HE) 3
21 003657 [001459] Screw(M4-0.7 X 3)[9/64-40 X 3] =8 5
22 3500516 [3101276] Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HRIEBX T v o) 2
23 0094396 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder REABERGR 1
24 007006 Screw(9/64-40 X 4) xRy 1
25 0033024 Retaining Ring Ay 7Y 1

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT-A OO DEVICE(2)

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT-ACOCO DEVICE(2)

UT-AOOEE(2)

2

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 0063608 Switch Guide AAYFHAR 1
2 000014 Washer Ty 2
3 110002 Screw(M3-05 x 5) kxy 2
4 3101587 Tension Release Connecting Plate AB X EHER 1
5 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) Exy 2
6 170009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) Exy 1
7 3101588 Tension Release Block REATOYY 1
8 009976 Screw(M6-1 x 15) xy 1
9 3100567 Collar HZ7— 1

10 120001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 14) Ry 1
11 0014120 Anti-shock Rubber BEIA 1
12 1091160 Air Cylinder TrIIvE 1
13 3101586 Switch Holder A1YFHE 1
14 0010057 Elbow Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) IIRIARIHY 1
15 0010254 Speed Controller A—RIavkO—> 1
16 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) IF7F21—T7(E) -
17 000498 Washer AR 1
18 3101585 Air Cylinder Bracket IFVIVEAE 1
19 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) kxy 2
20

21 0012071 Cylinder Return Spring SYVETRYINER 1
22 3101590 Plunger TIvIv 1
23 180006 Screwed Pin(M5-0.8 X 6) Ervxy 1
24 3100523 ConnectingBlock(Right)SupportSpring E#E7 Oy VX T/VR 1
25 3120157 Connecting Block(Right) ERETOv U (AR) 1
26 100002 Nut Fwv bk 3
27 190029 Connecting Rod(M5-0.8 x 40) pEb v 3 1
28 3100538 Connecting Block(Left) ERETOy V() 1
29 1066138 Switch, Complete Set A4y F(18) 1
30 0063607 Switch Support Ay FEITIR 1
31 110062 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) xy 2
32 1066127 Switch AA1YF 1
33 0011720 Connector Cover dAxRT 5 HR— 1
34 0010923 Connector aAxR9 % 1
35 0063609 Switch Cover AA Y FHIN— 1
36 009984 Screw(M2.3-04 X 10) i) 2

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT-A OO DEVICE(3)

VCZ2700M/UT-A, UT



UT-A OO DEVICE(3)
e

UT-A O OXE (3)

3

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 3100506 Lower Knife Driving Lever TARERENL /X— 1
2 170005 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) = 2
3 3100502 Lower Knife Carrier TARE 1.
4 3100514 Lower Knife Holder T X ZEAHR 1
5 3100513 Lower Knife TXX 1
6 110030 Screw(M3-0.5 X 2.6) =7 3
7 3500503 Upper Knife Carrier EXZX&H 1
8 190006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) TRy 2
9 100006 Nut VAN 2

10 3100503 Knife Guide Lever XZAAALRLIR— 2
11 3100504 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Left) XZAHA RLIR—=U2T(E) 1
12 3100505 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Right) XZAHARLIR=UVT(H) 1
13 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7.3) kExy 2
14 3100515 Upper Knife Carrier Spring EAZXBNRER 1
15 170006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 2.5) xRy 1
16 3100579 Crank Chamber Cover FThHIN— 1
17 3500510 Upper Knife Carrier Stop EAZRBR KW 1
18 130021 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 1
19 3100517 Lower Knife Carrier Guide TAZREBHAAR 1
20 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xy 2
21 3100518 Lower Knife Carrier Guide(Upper) TAZREHA R(L) 1
22 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) kY 1
23 3100512 Upper Knife XX 1
24 110024 Screw(M2-04 X 6) Exry 2
25 110115 [110025] Screw(M2-04 x 85)[M2-04 X 10) kxy 1
26 110023 Screw{M2-04 x 3.5) kxy 1
27 3100507 Upper Knife Guide EARAAR 1
28 3100508 Clamp Spring BRI INR 1
29 3100509 Clamp Spring Pressure K Ry 1
30 3100510 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder RS N\NRE AR 1
31 3100511 Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piece kit /N3 A 1
32 130005 Screw(M2-04 X 4) =87 2
33 3100516 Lower Knife Carrier Spring TAZBXT/X 1
34 110034 Screw{M2-0.4 x 2) ERY 2
35 3500535 [3100560] Supplementary Spring EXZE/BY/AR 1
36 130004 Screw{M4-0.7 x 14) kxy 1
37 3100580 Trimming Mechanism, C. Set UT#E8(18) 1
38 3100530 Looper Thread Pull-off JW—IRRIBA R 1

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



4

UT-A32, UT-A34F DEVICE(4)

38

UT-A34F/ST2-A
not pluged
T3 IRMER

DT

VC2700M/UT-A, UT




UT-A32, UT-A34F DEVICE(4)

UT-A32, UT-A34F & (4)4

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 1097009 Regulator L¥al—% 1
2 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 X 8) ERY 2
3 000426 Washer WARA o 2
4 000600 Spring Washer AU T Ivoy 2
5 1253240 Regulator Support LF 2L —7ERAHR 1
6 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) RRY 2
7 1098015 [0033939] Hose Band R—ANRYV R 1
8 0010108 Hose Union IR—R1ZAY 1
9 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/4) x5 1

10 1096030 Air Tube(6 X 4mm)(Black) IFF2—7(8) -
11 0011795 Wrapping Band(2.3 X 92) TR/ R 2
12 3101244 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder, C. Set BB Y Y5 #) 1
13 1091146 Air Cylinder BHIHsroY s 1
14 3201037 Cylinder Rod Chip SUYFOY RFY 7 1
15 3101243 Cylinder Bracket YYUEE 1
16 000425 Washer A 2
17 120013 Screw(M6-1 % 15) xRy 2
18 0010055 Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) ART 4 2
19 1090247 Solenoid Valve, C. Set B (1E) 1
20 1090207 Manifold NZ7AIR 1
21 1090242 Solenoid Valve B 2
22 0010119 Blank Plug XOZTZT 3
23 1097007 Silencer ALY 2
24 1094056 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/8) axR9%5 1
25 110089 Screw(M4-0.7 x 35) kxry 2
26 3101242 Solenoid Valve Holder BHAFA 1
27 005049 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) kxy 2
28 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- ¢ 8.4) A—=KROS27 1
29 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xRy 1
30 1094055 Plug VA 1
31 1200395 Intermediate Cable(UT-A32) ik —J I 1
32 1090248 Solenoid Valve, C. Set B (EE) 1
33 1090185 Manifold NZ=Z7#ILK 1
34 1090242 Solenoid Valve B 3
35 1200452 [1200391] IntermediateCable(UT-A34FUT-A34F/ST2-A) ik — )L 1
36 1098013 Hand Valve(Extra Parts) Ay RV T H5ERMW) 1
37 1094057 & Union Y-Connector{® 4) =AY ARVY 1
38 1096029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) IFFa—7(B8) -

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



5
UT-A34FA DEVICE(4)

34

EXTRA PARTS

1

19

UT-A34FA

UT-A34FA/ST2-A

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



¢ UT-A34FA DEVICE(4)

UT-A34FA % E (4)

5

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 1097009 Regulator L¥al—% 1
2 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 X 8) IERY 2
3 000426 Washer Ty 2
4 000600 Spring Washer ATV T Ty 2
5 1253240 Regulator Support L¥ a1l —¥BAR 1
6 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) RRY 2
7 1098015 Hose Band IR—ANV R 1
8 0010108 Hose Union IR—R1Z=AY 1
9 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-PT1/4) AR5 1

10 1096030 Air Tube(6 X 4mm)(Black) IF7Fa1—T(8) -
11 0011795 Wrapping Band(2.3 x 92) EIR/IR 2
12 3101244 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder, C. Set BB VY U (HR) 1
13 1091146 Air Cylinder HIBsrYYvy 1
14 3201037 Cylinder Rod Chip yYysyOy RFyv/ 1
15 3101243 Cylinder Bracket YUvETa 1
16 000425 Washer AR 2
17 120013 Screw(M6-1 X 15) kxry 2
18 0010055 Connector(¢ 4-PT1/8) axv 4 2
19 1098013 Hand Valve(Extra Parts) AN ROV T (B EESR) 1
20 1090249 Solenoid Valve, C. Set ERLF (1) 1
21 1090187 Manifold RZT7AILEK 1
22 1090242 Solenoid Valve B 4
23 0010119 Blank Plug XOSTST 3
24 1097007 Silencer ALY 2
25 1094056 Connector{¢ 6-PT1/8) S 1
26 110089 Screw(M4-0.7 x 35) kxy 2
27 3101242 Solenoid Valve Holder BHAFE 1
28 005049 Screw(M5-0.8 X 8} Exy 2
29 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- ¢ 84) A—RoZ07 1
30 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xRy 1
31 1094055 Plug 729 3
32 1094055 Plug 750 2
33 1200453 Intermediate Cable(UT-A34FA) thigksr —7 I 1
34 1086029 Air Tube(4 X 2.5mm)(Black) IZFa—T(8) -

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



6
ST2-A DEVICE

1

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



ST2-A DEVICE
e

ST2-A%E

6

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3509958 [3509935] ST2-A Device, C. Set ST2-ARE(HE) 1
2 3101800 Trimming Device, Complete Set AXEE () 1
3 3101805 Bracket TI3Tvk 1
4 1091145 Air Cylinder IFVIVY 1
5 1095001 Speed Controller A—RIAY b O—7F 2
6 3101809 Movable Trimming Knife Holder EXXE 1
7 3101801 Movable Trimming Knife XX 1
8 270019 Screw(1/8-44 X 3) xRy 1
9 3101806 Knife Guide ARAHAAR 1

10 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) kxy 2
11 3101802 Fixed Trimming Knife EE A R 1
12 110023 Screw(M2-04 X 3.5) =3 4
13 3101810 Thread Clamp REEZ 1
14 100058 Nut . A 1
15 3101808 Thread Clamp Spring P VA 1
16 009791 Adjusting Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) HERY 1
17 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3.5) IERY 3
18- 3101804 Holder Support BAXRAXT 1
19 3501395 [3500555] Positioning Plate(Upper) RIEFRAR(L) 1
20 000538 [000665] Washer AR A 4
21 009747 [120052] Screw(M4-0.7 X 10)[M4-0.7 % 8] xRy 2
22 009747 [006202] Screw(M4-0.7 X 10)[M4-0.7 X 6] Exry 2
23 3501396 [3500556] Positioning Plate(Lower) RIERAR(T) 1
24 3100711 Top Cover Thread Eyelet B RE 1
25 006035 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) Exy 1
26 000644 Spring Washer ATV TTvoy 1
27 000322 Nut Fwv bk 1
28 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- @ 8.4) d—RKRo5v7 2
29 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xy 1
30 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Black) IF7Fa—7(8) -
31 001123 Washer Tvy 2
32 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 2
33 3501397 & Finger Guard JavHAA—R 1

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT DEVICE(1)

EXTRA PARTS

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT DEVICE(1)
O

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 0022836 Synchronizer Positioning Pin RV 3y 1
2 0022837 Synchronizer Cushion MRIyvardryovyay 1
3 009736 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xy 1
a
5
6 0063612 Cord Clamp(4N- ¢ 6.8) d—Ko5>7 1
7 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 % 5) kxy 4
8 3100536 Terminal Holder, Complete Set I & (f8) 1
9 3100535 Terminal Holder Support ImF B EUTR 1

10 0063586 Terminal Holder Uit 1
11 009985 Screw(M2.5-045 x 10) xRy 2
12 3100529 Thread Pull-off Eyelet FHIEARE 1
13 3500530 Thread Pull-off Bar RIEAE 1
14 0063076 Swing-proof Spring FRIB AR/ (R 1
15 0077179, Retaining Ring Ay FUvy 1
16

17 3500514 [3101275] Thread Pull-off Hook Unit RIEBA 7w (1) 3
18 003657 [001459] Screw(M4-0.7 x 3)[9/64-40 X 3] jI=37 5
19 3500516 [3101276] Thread Pull-off Hook Unit HREEA 7w U (#R) 2
20 0094396 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder REAEEER 1
21 007006 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) Exy 1
22 0033024 Retaining Ring AbyZYUvy 1
23 3500360 Collar(9 X 15 X 7.5mm) H7— 1
24 150001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) xRy 2
25 3101202 Connector Supporting Plate ERfHR 1
26 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) IERY 2
27 3100526 Tension Release Block REATOVY 1
28 007610 Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) Exy 1
29 3100525 Tension Release Connecting Plate B A B 1
30 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) xRy 1
31 170009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) xRy 1

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT DEVICE(2)

1

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT DEVICE(2)

UT XKiE(2)

m_ %

Ref.No Parts No. Description Amt. Req
1 0011802 Trimming Solenoid, Complete Set HFEIV YL /A RHE) 1
2 0011801 Trimming Solenoid RUVVYL/AR 1
3 0063579 Solenocid Dust-proof Cover V0L /A RBHER/N— 2
4 000140 Nut Fv bk 2
5 000598 Washer AR 1
6 000597 Anti-shock Rubber BEIL 1
7 0077410 Retaining Ring AUy 2
8 005650 Screw(Mb-0.8 X 14) rExy 3
9 3100524 Trimming Solenoid Support V0L /4 REE 1

10 120013 Screw(M6-1 X 15) xRy 2
11 0063610 Switch, Complete Set Ay F () 1
12 0063607 Switch Support Ay FEUHR 1
13 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 X 8) kxy 1
14 0063606 Switch AA1YF 1
15 0063609 Switch Cover Ao FHIN— 1
16 009984 Screw(M2.3-0.4 x 10) xRy 2
17 0063608 Switch Guide AL YFHA R 1
18 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 X b) =Ry 2
19 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- ¢ 84) dA—Ro>v7 1
20 000145 Nut Fv bk 2
21 0095388 Plunger Connecting Rod ADAIE Au BTN 1
22 001457 Packing Screw(11/64-40 x 3.3) Ry 2
23 0095389 Plunger Connecting Rod Pin 7ZvIv0Oy REY 1
24 3100520 Plunger Ty 1
25 160003 Screw(Mb-0.8 X 5) ji=8) 2
26 3100532 Solenoid Return Shaft VL/ARRYY v T+ 1
27 00983491 Collar(8 X 16 x 8mm) HhZ7— 1
28 009508 Screw(11/64-40 X 7.5) = 1
29 0095336 Solenoid Return Spring V0L /A RREVIRX 1
30 180006 Screwed Pin(M5-0.8 X 6) Yyxy 1
31 3100523 ConnectingBlock{Right)SupportSpring &7 0w I X T/(x 1
32 3120157 Connecting Block(Right) BT Oy U (h) 1
33 100002 Nut +Fwvhk 3
34 190029 Connecting Rod(M5-0.8 x 40) G EE 1
35 3100538 Connecting Block(Left) EETOv 7 (E) 1
36 110062 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) xRy 2
37 000014 Washer Tyy 2

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT DEVICE(3)

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT DEVICE(3)

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3100506 Lower Knife Driving Lever TAREREIL /N— 1
2 170005 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xRy 2
3 3100502 Lower Knife Carrier TARE 1
4 3100514 Lower Knife Holder T X ZBSFHR 1
5 3100513 Lower Knife TAX 1
6 110030 Screw(M3-0.5 X 2.6) IRy 3
7 3500503 Upper Knife Carrier EARXEB 1
8 190006 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) TRy 2
9 100006 Nut vk 2

10 3100503 Knife Guide Lever AZAARLI— 2
11 3100504 Knife Guide Lever Ring{Left) XAHA RLIR—=DVT(E) 1
12 3100505 Knife Guide Lever Ring(Right) AXZHA RLI=VIH) 1
13 130003 Screw(M4-0.7 X 7.3) xRy 2
14 3100515 Upper Knife Carrier Spring EARBIRXR 1
15 170006 Screw(M4-0.7 X 2.5) =) 1
16 3100579 Crank Chamber Cover FhAHAIN— 1
17 3500510 Upper Knife Carrier Stop EAZXBA MY 1
18 130021 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) IRy 1
19 3100517 Lower Knife Carrier Guide TARBHAR 1
20 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) =% 2
21 3100518 Lower Knife Carrier Guide(Upper) TAZRAHTA R(E) 1
22 110002 Screw(M3-05 % 5) kxy 1
23 3100512 Upper Knife AR 1
24 110024 Screw(M2-04 X 8) bxy 2
25 110115 [110025] Screw(M2-04 x 8.5)[M2-04 x 10] Fxy 1
26 110023 Screw{M2-04 X 3.5) ERY 1
27 3100507 Upper Knife Guide EXRAAR 1
28 3100508 Clamp Spring FIEI I 1
29 3100509 Clamp Spring Pressure HEEI)CRBY 1
30 3100510 Clamp Spring Pressure Holder I R IR 1
31 3100511 Clamp Spring Pressure Adjusting Piecekik /AR HRETH 1
32 130005 Screw(M2-04 X 4) ExRY 2
33 3100516 Lower Knife Carrier Support Spring- TXXBIXT/NX 1
34 110034 Screw(M2-04 x 2) = 2
35 3500535 [3100560] Supplementary Spring EXZXEHBI/AFR 1
36 130004 Screw(M4-0.7 X 14) IRy 1
37 3100580 Trimming Mechanism, C. Set UT#4 (18) 1
38 3100530 Looper Thread Pull-off JW—IRRIEX R 1

Ref. No 39 to 59

See the following page.

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT DEVICE(3)

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT DEVICE(3)

UTEE(3)

9

Ref.No Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
39 3169920 Wiper Mechanism, C. Set 7 JNEEE (FE) 1
40 3161015 Solenoid Bracket vL/ARE 1
41 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 9) =) 2
42 1062035 Wiper Solenoid JANRVL /AR 1
43 000012 Nut +vhk 2
44 3161025 Solenoid Lever Vi /A4 RLIX—= 1
45 140014 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) ExY 1
46 0077179 Retaining Ring AhyFUY 1
47 3161020 Solenoid Lever Pin VL /A RLIR—-EY 1
48 140010 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) xy 1
49 3161019 Wiper Bar Guide TAJEHA R 1
50 3161022 Wiper Bar EPAY: 1
51 3161021 Wiper R AN 1
52 3161027 Wiper Holder RGNS 1
53 240009 Screw(1/8-44 x 4.8) bRy 1
54 3161016 Thread Clamp Rubber Py g AN 1
55 110002 Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) bRy 1
56 -

57 3161026 Solenoid Cover Vb /A4 RN~ 1
58 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5) xRy 2
59 000538 & Washer Tvy 2

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



10

UT DEVICE(4)

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



UT DEVICE(4)
S

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3100571 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid, C. Set  #Ii{sYV L /4 R(#) 1
2 3100570 Solenoid Support vyL/A4RE 1
3 000070 Hanging Nut mRUFv bk 4
4 000162 Washer Ty 8
5 000016 Nut Fvhk 12
6 009865 Hanging Bolt(M8-1.25 x 220) mUMRIL K 4
7 000676 Spring Washer ATV T Ty 8
8 0011733 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid HIHBTYL /AR 1
9 009970 Screw(M6-1 x 20) Exy 4

10 000011 Nut Fvhk 1
11 000528 Washer vy 1
12 000588 Anti-shock Rubber BEIAL 2
13 000306 Nut Fvhk 1
14 0064045 Lifter Connecting Rod BT EER 1
15 0064046 Lifter Connecting Link BIBrI>y 2
16 0035301 Connecting Link Pin WIBsIvIEY 2
17 0033024 Retaining Ring ANy FIT 2
18 0064047 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid Lever HIEHETSrYL /AR~ 1
19 009853 Screw(11/64-40 X 6.5) Ry 1
20 0032786 Solenoid Lever Pin y0iL /A RLIR—-EY 1
21 0037212 Chain fi| 1

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



11

ST2 DEVICE

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



ST2 DEVICE ST2 %8 11
e
Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 3509957 [3509952] ST2 Device, C. Set ST2ZE (#8) 1
2 3101830 Trimming Device, Complete Set A REE () 1
3 1062037 Solenoid yL/AR 1
4 0068206 O-ring(P4) ouvy 4
5 100020 Nut Fwk 4
6 3101832 Solenoid Plate VL /A RIR 1
7 110041 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) TRy 2
8 3101837 Support Plate PR— MR 1
9 110060 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4.8) =) 3
10 009737 Screw(M4-0.7 x 20) kxry 1
11 007611 Screw(M4-0.7 x 20) xRy 1
12 100001 Nut vk 2
13 3101835 Spring Hanger IR 1
14 0096025 Spring JAN-3 1
15 170000 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.,5) kxy 1
16 3101834 Solenoid Lever yL /A4 RL/IR— 1
17 009746 Screw(M4-0.7 X 8) rExry 1
18 000629 Rubber Cushion BEIL 1
19 3101833 Solenoid Lever Connecting Block v /A4 RLNR—EEE 1
20 000012 Nut Fv ks 2
21 3101831 Bracket 73wk 1
22 3101836 Guide Plate AREN 1
23 110001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 5.4) Exy 4
24 190079 Bolt (M3-0.5 x 20.5) ALk 1
25 3101809 Movable Trimming Knife Holder B}ARE 1
26 3101801 Movable Trimming Knife AR 1
27 270019 Screw(1/8-44 x 3) kxy 1
28 3101802 Fixed Trimming Knife FEEX X 1
29 110023 Screw(M2-04 x 35) B3Ry 4
30 3101806 Knife Guide AZAHAR 1
31 3101810 [3101807] Thread Clamp Rz 1
32 100058 Nut Fvhk 1
33 3101808 Thread Clamp Spring P WA S 1
34 009791 Adjusting Screw(M3-0.5 X 6) HEIRY 1
35 110054 Screw(M3-0.5 X 3.5) kxry 3
36 3101804 Holder Support BAXBEXT 1
37 3501395 [3500555] Positioning Plate(Upper) IR A R () 1
38 000538 [000665] Washer A 4
39 009747 [120052] Screw(M4-0.7 x 10)[M4-0.7 X 8] ExY 2
40 009747 [006202] Screw(M4-0.7 X 10}{M4-0.7 X 6] xRy 2
41 3501396 [3500556] Positioning Plate(l.ower) RIERAR(T) 1
42 3100711 Top Cover Thread Eyelet B 0B 1
43 006035 Screw(9/64-40 X 7) Fxy 1
44 000644 Spring Washer ATV T Ty 1
45 000322 Nut PAVAN 1
46 0036133 Cord Clamp(5N- ¢ 84) dA—ko5v7 2
47 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) xRy 1
48 001123 Washer Ty 2
49 006202 Screw(M4-0.7 X 6) kxy 2
50 3501397 & Finger Guard T4 AH—R 1

VC2700M/UT-A, UT



djamato

N EARE % L =
YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. GO, LTD.

4-4-12,NISHITENMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA,JAPAN
TEL : 81-6-6364-1321 FAX :81-6-6364-1307

T530-0047 KEWHEXAXRELITEHITFI2S
TEL(06)6364-1321(R) FAX(06)6365-5176

P/N 9710151(P)
No. 1 Edited in 2007.3

(VC2700/UT, UT-A)
[IE P/N 9710111 No.1]

Printed in Japan 2007.4.1H®



	Contents
	目次
	[P1]   UT-A□□ DEVICE(1)
	[P2]   UT-A□□ DEVICE(2)
	[P3]   UT-A□□ DEVICE(3)
	[P4]   UT-A32, UT-A34F DEVICE(4)
	[P5]   UT-A34FA DEVICE(4)
	[P6]   ST2-A DEVICE
	[P7]   UT DEVICE(1)
	[P8]   UT DEVICE(2)
	[P9]   UT DEVICE(3)
	[P10] UT DEVICE(4)
	[P11] ST2 DEVICE

